Installation, maintenance and
operating instructions
Pneumatic linear cylinder actuator
Series VBC
©
 V
al
m

DIMENSIONS AND
WEIGHTS	 14
TYPE CODE	 16
36VBC70EN - 11/2023
1.	 GENERAL
1.1	 Scope of the manual
This manual provides essential information of Neles™ VB series,
linear double-acting pneumatic cylinder actuators. As information of
valve body and trim design is not clearly illustrated here, those who
want to see more details of them had better check individual IMO
manuals of the valves.
NOTE:
Selection and use of the actuator in specific applications
require careful consideration from many aspects. Due to
the nature of the product, this manual cannot cover all the
individual situations that may occur when the actuator is used.
If you are uncertain about use of the actuator or its suitability
for your intended purpose, please contact Neles for more
information.
1.2	Structure and operation
VBC models are linear double-acting pneumatic cylinder actuators.
Excellent accuracy and long run reliability is achieved through the
use of piston and well fitted seal rings in the actuator.
The VBC double acting cylinder actuators are designed for use in
both modulating control and on-off service. They provide heavy duty
and reliable operation and are well suited for many different kinds
of applications. The high performance internal coating resists wear
and corrosion and the replaceable inner parts guarantee a long life
cycle.
Optional handwheel is available for manual operation. The
detailed structure is revealed by the type code shown on the valve
identification plate. The type code is explained in Section 10.
VBC32 VBC40 VBCSO VBC60
Fig. 1	 VBC actuator without the handwheel
1.3	Actuator markings
The actuator is provided with an identification plate, see Fig. 2.
Identification plate markings are:
1.	 Manufacturing year
2.	 Type code (model)
3.	 Serial numbers, BOM codes
4.	 Travel
5.	 Max. pressure
6.	 EAC & CE marking and Check signature
Fig. 2	 Example of identification plate
Also, provided with a warning plate, see Fig. 3.
Fig. 3	 Warning plate
1.4	Specifications
Table 1	 VBC Actuators temperature ranges
Description Standard VBC High. Temp Low. Temp. Arctic
Temp. range -20 °C to 70 °C -20 °C to 120 °C -40 °C to 70 °C -55 °C to 70 °C
Type code
ref. (sign 8) A H L S
Note:
1. 	 Temperature: Ambient temperature
2. 	 Type code reference: Please see in page 15 (materials)
3. 	 Other low temperature range: Please contact Neles
Table 2	 VBC Actuators air supply connections
Standard
3/4” NPT for VBC32, VBC40
1” NPT for VBC50, VBC60
Optional Please contact Neles
1. 	 Maximum operation pressure (MOP) for VBC: 10 bar / 145 psi
2. 	 ATEX class: II 2 GD
3. 	 Protection class: IP66, NEMA 4X
6VBC70EN - 11/20234
Table 3	 VBC Actuators specifications
Actuator
Size
Piston
dia.
(mm)
Stem
dia.
(mm)
Effect Area Volume Maximum Stroke
Thrust at Pressure Max. operation
pressurePressure Thrust
cm2 inch2 dm2 inch2 mm inch bar psi N lbs bar psi
32 315 40 767 119 9.2 561.5 120 4.72
4 58 29136 6550
10 145
6 86 43704 9825
8.5 121 61915 13919
40 400 55 1237 192 22.3 1358.8 180 7.09
4 58 47006 10567
6 86 70509 15851
8.5 121 99888 22456
50 500 55 1944 301 35.0 2135.2 180 7.09
4 58 73867 16606
6 86 110800 24909
8.5 121 156967 35288
60 600 65 2827 438 79 4830.4 280 11.02
4 58 110779 24904
6 86 166169 37356
8.5 121 235406 52921
* Note:
1. Maximum stroke: Available to extend according to the required specifications.
2. The volume is based on above maximum stroke.
3. The thrust values are not included other considerable factors.
Table 4	 VBC Actuators stroking time
Size Stroke
(mm)
ND
Model
Stroke time(Sec.)
ND
Model
Stroke time(Sec.)
VBC VBC VBC VBC
Load Vent Load Vent
32
50
NDX
5 5
ND9_06
7 7
60 6 6 8 8
70 7 7 9 9
80 8 8 10 10
120 10 10 12 12
40

VBC60_V 140,160,180,200,280 8.7 74.9 1" NPT 28.5 1" NPT 1735 8.7 119.9 102.5 13.1 2094
6VBC70EN - 11/202316
10.	TYPE CODE
Pneumatic Cylinder Actuator, Linear type, Series VBC
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
VB C 32 X 070 A E A K A X D X A
ACTUATOR CONSTRUCTIONS
1. ACTUATOR SERIES
VB Pneumatic Cylinder actuator, Linear type
2.
FUNCTION CODE
Direction Spring to Air to Stem
C Double acting (no spring)
3.
ACTUATOR SIZE
Cylinder Inner Diameter
32 Ø315 mm
40 Ø400 mm
50 Ø500 mm
60 Ø600 mm
4. SPRING RANGE
X Not applicable (no spring)
5.
STROKE
VB 32 VB 40 VB 50 VB 60
040 IQI IQI IQI IQI
050 STD IQI IQI IQI
060 STD STD STD IQI
070 STD STD STD IQI
080 STD STD STD IQI
120 STD STD STD IQI
140 IQI STD STD STD
160 IQI STD STD STD
180 IQI STD STD STD
200 NA NA NA STD
280 NA NA NA STD
YYY Contact Neles for special stroke
MATERIALS
6. CYLINDER MATERIAL
A Aluminium
S Carbon steel + HCr (Offshore)
7. PISTON MATERIAL
E EN 1561-GJL-200
S EN 1561-GJL-400 (Arctic version)
8.
SEAL MATERIAL
Material Temperature range
A Nitrile rubber General, -20…+70°C
L ECO (Epiclohydrin rubber) Low temp, -40…+70°C
S Arctic version Arctic, -55…+70°C
Optional Seal Application
H Viton (Fluorocarbon rubber) High temp, -20…+120°C
9. BOLTING MATERIAL
K SS for VB 32, CS+Zinc plating for VB 40/50
A CS+Zinc plating for steel cylinder (Offshore)
OTHERS
10. POSITION LIMITATION
A General construction
11. EXTERNAL OVERRIDE OPTION
X Not Applicable
A Handwheel, Side mounted (applicable 32/40/50 only)
T Top-Side Handwheel mounted (applicable 60 only)
12.
AIR SUPPLY CONNECTION
Connection Size Actuator Size
D 3/4" NPT VB 32/40
E 1" NPT VB 50/60
13. OPTIONS
X Not Applicable
V Volume Chamber
Y Special
14. MODEL CODE
A Original model